## 11-19-1998



## 100903025 RECORDATION FURIN COVER SHELL -- PATENTS ONLY

**Box Assignment** Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original document.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Ralf Mann

Hauke Kuhrt

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Sterling Fluid Systems (Germany) GmbH

Street Address: Lindenstraße 170 City, State, ZIP: 25524 Itzehoe

Country: Germany

Nature of Conveyance: Assignment 3. Execution Date: August 19, 1997

- Application No. 08/913,129 filed 11/14/97. 4.
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 5. mailed:

James E. Alix, Esq. Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street Hartford, CT 06103-2721

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1
- Total fee enclosed: \$40.00. If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the 7. difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.
- Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 8.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Date: November 12, 1,998

Attorney's Docket No. GM/318/PC/US

11/18/1998 JWATKINS 00000071 08913129

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9585 FRAME: 0061

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		<del>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </del>
Whereas, 1	1) Ralf Manr <b>(/we 2)</b> Hauke Kul	n, a citizen of Germany, hrt, a citizen of Germany,
	of	1) Bekende 4, 25588 Huje / Germany 2) To'n Diek 1d, 25599 Wewelsfleth German
have invented co	ertain new and us	seful Improvements in
	conveying hot med	
for which applic	ation for Letters	Patent in the United States of America
[ ] [ k]	is about to be m	nade;
LZJ	has been made. Sterling Flu	iid Systems
And where	as, (Germany) Gm	of Lindenstraße 170
25524 Itzehoe / and in the Lette	Germany is/are deers Patent to be o	esirous of acquiring an interest therein btained therefor:
for good and	EFORE, be it kno valuable conside	own by all whom it may concern, that eration (the sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowle	edged) I/we have	assigned, transferred and set over,
		transfer and set over unto
the said (Com	ling Fluid Syste	for the tormitors of the United
States of Ameri	ca, and not else	ewhere; the full and exclusive right,
	rest in and to t n the specification	the said invention, as fully set forth
and described in	i the specification	ı
	prepared and ex-	ecuted by me on
M	No. PCT/EP96/008	921. S. Patent Office under Serial
preparatory to application and	obtaining Lette Letters Patent to	ers Patent therefor; said invention be held and enjoyed by the said
Sterling Fluid	l Systems (German	ny) GmbH to the full end of the term
for which said	Letters Patent an	re granted as fully and entirely as
the same would transfer not bee		d by me/us had this assignment and
In testimo	ony whereof. I/w	e have hereunto set my/our hands on
	late set forth belo	
WITNESSES	INVENTORS	SIGNATURE DATE
	Ralf Mann	Rally 11 19.8.17
	Hauke Kuhrt	8 8 en 19.8.97
2 1 N N R.	1.6.	3 8, 4- 19,897

43 Reserve 11.8.97

PATENT REEL: 9585 FRAME: 0062

**RECORDED: 11/16/1998**